## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6184288

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY SHOULD BE ZEST HOLDINGS, LLC. previously recorded on Reel 052886 Frame 063 Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY INCORRECTLY NAMED ZEST HOLDINGS, INC | SUBMISSION TYPE:   |     | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|---|--------------------|-----|--|
|   | NATURE OF CONVEYAN | CE: | ZEST HOLDINGS, LLC. previously recorded on Reel 052886 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY INCORRECTLY |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| RICHARD ROBERT ALLEN        | 07/10/2015     |
| CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL GERVAIS | 07/10/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ZEST HOLDINGS, LLC     |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2875 LOKER AVENUE EAST |
| City:           | CARLSBAD               |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA             |
| Postal Code:    | 92010                  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16897082 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

**Email:** docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121925-009CT4        |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | HELEN J. GLENISTER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Helen J. Glenister/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/02/2020           |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASN NOR 121925-009CT4#page1.tif source=121925-009CT4 EPAS#page1.tif

PATENT 506137561 REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0155

source=121925-009CT4 EPAS#page2.tif
source=121925-009CT4\_Signed\_Assignment\_from\_parent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0156



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 10, 2020

PTAS

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 506098990

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/09/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052886/0637

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 121925-009CT4

ASSIGNOR:

ALLEN, RICHARD ROBERT DOC DATE: 07/10/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GERVAIS, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL DOC DATE: 07/10/2015

ASSIGNEE:

ZEST IP HOLDINGS, INC. 2875 LOKER AVENUE EAST CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92010

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16897082 FILING DATE:
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:
TITLE: DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY CAP AND METHOD OF USE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TY  |                   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                                    |  |
|--|-------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                   | 3  | ASSIGNMENT                         |  |
| CONVEYING PA   | RTY DATA          |  |                                    |  |
|  |                   | Name   | Execution Date                     |  |
| RICHARD ROBE<br>CHRISTOPHER M  | ***********       | EDVATC   | 07/10/2015<br>07/10/2015           |  |
| <u> </u>   |                   |  | (0.110.2013                        |  |
| RECEIVING PAR  |                   |  |                                    |  |
| Name:  |                   | OLDINGS, INC.  |                                    |  |
| Street Address:  | <u> </u>          | ER AVENUE EAST   |                                    |  |
| City:  | CALIFOR           |  |                                    |  |
| State/Country:<br>Postal Code:   | CALIFORI<br>92010 | NLA  |                                    |  |
| Property Application Num   |                   |  | Number<br>7082                     |  |
| CORRESPONDE  | NCE DATA          |  |                                    |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Phone:  |                   | )235-0398<br>381900  |                                    |  |
| Email:   | docl              | eting@procopio.com   | in it will be a seed union or form |  |
| number, if provided; ij  | f that is unsucce | aail address first; if that is unsuccessf<br>ssful, it will be sent via US Mail. |                                    |  |
| Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:                                  |                   | COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SA<br>B STREET   | WITCH LLP                          |  |
| Address Line 2: SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 |                   |  |                                    |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET 121925-009CT4  |                   |  |                                    |  |
| NUMBER:  |                   |  |                                    |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:  |                   | /Helen J. Glenister/   | HELEN J. GLENISTER                 |  |
| Date:  |                   | /IIcich J. Giomatei/   | 06/09/2020                         |  |
| _  |                   | 06/09/2020   |                                    |  |
| Date: Total Attachments  | s: 1              | :1   | e1.tif                             |  |

**PATENT** REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0158/2020, 6:18 PM EPAS ID: PAT6145711

Receipt Date: 06/09/2020

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0159/2020, 6:18 PM

# **Assignment**

Whereas, We, Richard Robert Allen, of Oceanside, CA, and Christopher Michael Gervais, of San Marcos, CA, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>DENTAL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY CAP AND METHOD OF USE</u> and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, ZEST IP HOLDINGS, LLC., a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2061 Wineridge Place, Escondido, CA 92029, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request my attorneys PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP of 525 B Street Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/715,475 and Confirmation number 8119 filed May 18, 2015) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 7/10/2015 Rutal Allen

Date: 7/10/2015 Christopher Michael Gervais

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0160

**RECORDED: 07/02/2020**